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PFL/2024 September 02, 2024
To

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower “Exchange Plaza”

Dalal Street, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Mumbai-400 001 Bandra (E),

Mumbai-400 051

Scrip Code: 500368 NSE Symbol: PATANJALI

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Ill of the Securities
and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015
(“Listing Regulations”), we hereby submit the disclosure regarding the fine levied by the Senior
Inspector, Legal Metrology, Kalandi Vihar, Agra (U.P.).

The details as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Il of SEBI Listing Regulations
are enclosed as Annexure I.

This is for your information and records please.
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Patanjali Foods Limited
Ramji o sgnes

La | by Ramji Lal

Gupta
Ramiji Lal Gupta
Company Secretary

Gupta
Date: 2024.09.02
16:23:10+05'30"

Encl.: Annexure |
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Annexure |

Details as required under Clause 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Il of SEBI Listing Regulations are
given below:

S. Particulars Details
No.
i Name of the Authority Senior Inspector, Legal Metrology,
Kalandi Vihar, Agra (U.P.)
ii. Nature and details of the action(s) taken, | Fine amount of Rs. 50,000/- (Rupee
initiated or order(s) passed Fifty Thousand only)
iii. Date of receipt of direction or order, including | September 02, 2024
any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other
communication from the authority
iv. Details of the violation(s) / contravention(s) | Violation under section 18(1) of Legal
committed or alleged to be committed Metrology Act, 2009 and Legal
Metrology (Packaged Commodity)
Rules, 2011
V. Impact on financial, operation or other | There is no material impact on
activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in | financial or operational activities,

monetary terms to the extent possible

except to the extent of fine amount of
Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand
only) imposed.
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